## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RPC, Inc.		02/20/2008	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ring Power Corporation	
Street Address:	500 World Commerce Parkway	
City:	St. Augustine	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32092	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2546279	RING RENT
Registration Number:	2572898	RING RENT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (904)441-4021

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 904-201-7692

Email: tara.conner@ringpower.com

Correspondent Name: Tara Conner

Address Line 1: 500 World Commerce Parkway

Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: St. Augustine, FLORIDA 32092

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tara B. Conner
Signature:	/Tara B. Conner/
Date:	02/22/2008

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003722 FRAME: 0931

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark RPC Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003722 FRAME: 0932

# Trademark Assignment Agreement

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is entered February 20, 2008 between the following two parties:

The Assignor: RPC, Inc.

Legal Address: 500 World Commerce Parkway, St. Augustine, Florida 32092

The Assignee: Ring Power Corporation

Legal Address: 500 World Commerce Parkway, St. Augustine, Florida 32092

### **Trademark**

1. The Assignor is the owner of the following trademark and service mark (the "Marks"):

Ring Rent Registration No.: 2546279 Ring Rent Registration No.: 2572898

2. The Marks are registered at the United States Patent & Trademark Office.

## **Assignment**

- 3. The Assignor, in consideration of the Price (as herein after defined), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the Marks, and all right, title, and interest in the Marks, including, but not limited to, the right to register the Marks, to renew registration of the Marks and to license the use of the Marks.
- 4. The Assignee, in consideration of the Assignor assigning the Marks to the Assignee on the terms in the Agreement will pay to the Assignor the following amount: \$1.00 (the "Price").
- 5. The Price is payable in U.S. dollars and is payable as follows: on the signing of this agreement.

RPC, Inc. (Assignor)
By: Single Lingman
Name: Randal L. Ringh nuer
Title: Chairman & President

**RECORDED: 02/22/2008** 

Ring Power Corporation (Assignée)

By:

Name: Ronald X. Roy

Title: Thosoner

TRADEMARK REEL: 003722 FRAME: 0933